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MEMORANDUM

Date: March 3, 2005
To: Miguel d’Escoto, Commissioner
Department of Police

Attn: Gilberto Quinones -
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From: Mary A’ Dempsey’ /
Interim Chief Procurement Officer

Re: Emergency Request Repair of Roadside Safety Devices

Pursuant to Section 2-92-644 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, I am authorizing
you to make an Emergency purchase from Industrial Fence. Based upon
information received from members of your staff, I have determined that this
procurement is necessary to meet bona fide operating emergencies.

You are hereby authorized to purchase Repairs of Roadside Safety Devices in the
amount of $100,000.00 as requested in your letter of March 1, 2005. Any amount
in excess of the $100,000.00 approved here shall be subject to additional
authorization and shall be limited so as not to exceed the $250,000 limit
established by ordinance..

cc:S. Geocaris
C. Humphrey
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Mary A. Dempsey

Interim Chief Procurement Officer
Department of Procurement Services
121 N. LaSalle Street — Room 403
Chicago, lllinois 60602

RE: Request for Emergency Contract-Roadside Safety Devices
Dear Ms. Dempsey:

The Chicago Department of Transportation requests an emergency contract with
Industrial Fence Incorporated in the amount not to exceed $100,000.00 for
ongoing emergency repair of roadside safety devices.

Industrial Fence Incorporated currently has a contract for fence repair with the
Department of Aviation. However, not all items required by CDOT are included
in that agreement. Procurement Services is currently working on developing a
specification for these services. CDOT work orders are typically less than $1,000
per location. Timely repair of damaged devices is essential for traffic safety.

Please contact Trisha Sternberg of my staff at 744-4608 if you require further

information. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

AVLL

Miguel d’Escoto
Commissioner

Gilberto Quifiones

Deputy Commissioner
)
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cc: J. Bracewell
U. Ogo
T. Sternberg
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IFI Constmcg% Fence, Inc,

Department of Transponaﬂon

Bureau Of Traffic

30 N. LaSalle Suite 400

Chicago, i 80802
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Prnposed Pricing for Guardrail repairs

S Lin &t
. Guardrall 12.5
. ‘wing ends not . 25
" Included S ¥
. 50
62.5
- 75
. New Install
Post Only Each’
A additional
 Wing End Only Each
R Additional
- ‘Post & Wing ’ Each,
* Bollands 4 x 4 t high Each
S . Additional
- BoMards 6" x 4 f high Each
' : Addidiona}
terminal Type 1/ET 2000 Each
indarcoated each - add
Terminal Type B Each
" Powdercoated Each - add
Attehuatbrs ‘ Per Quote

Cast Per Foot

$63.50
$48.44
$38.30
$38.39
$31.95
$20.00
$28.50

$495.00

$182.00

$111.00

$636.00

$385,00
$238,00

$595.00
$282,00

$2,800.00
$1.000.00

$2,400.00
$1,000.00

Spegcial Pricing
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